
2024 Stetson University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-37   Conf: 6-18   Home: 12-20   Away: 2-16   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (284), Opp (313)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Foster (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Stanfill (5), Anthony (2), Freeman (2), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (126-142),
Freeman (39-43), Marien (31-36), Hobbs (22-24), Stanfill (14-18), Anthony (10-10), Mullen (4-4), Ash (3-3), Kulczyski (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Eppley, Kami .358 52-52 151 16 54 3 2 1 22 64 .424 5 6 20 0 .399 1 4 22-26 76 2 3 .963
11 Foster, Addison .314 49-47 140 31 44 6 0 1 14 53 .379 23 2 18 0 .416 1 2 24-27 68 69 16 .895
17 Synoracki, Madelyn .299 50-48 147 19 44 2 1 0 13 48 .327 5 1 19 0 .325 1 6 11-16 50 22 11 .867
10 Freeman, Lath .271 50-48 144 5 39 3 1 5 24 59 .410 12 1 15 0 .325 3 0 0-0 89 11 2 .980
16 Morgan, Evette .262 39-32 84 4 22 3 0 1 14 28 .333 1 9 20 1 .333 2 2 2-2 50 31 7 .920
5 McClerren, Annabella .226 52-52 133 18 30 5 0 2 12 41 .308 19 5 15 0 .344 0 4 2-2 89 7 4 .960
2 Napoli, Gia .205 43-35 73 14 15 1 0 0 4 16 .219 17 0 18 0 .352 1 3 9-11 29 55 12 .875
18 Baxter, Marissa .172 41-37 99 5 17 3 1 0 9 22 .222 8 0 18 1 .234 0 1 0-0 191 22 2 .991
12 English, Nadia .278 40-21 54 13 15 3 1 1 11 23 .426 5 2 8 0 .361 0 0 6-8 26 47 6 .924
9 Haynes, Jaela .240 33-3 25 7 6 0 1 0 2 8 .320 0 0 4 0 .231 1 2 3-4 4 0 1 .800
22 Robinson, Briana .200 31-14 40 7 8 4 0 0 6 12 .300 9 1 14 0 .353 1 3 2-3 18 2 0 1.000
15 DiPuma, Michelle .159 37-15 44 12 7 2 0 0 2 9 .205 6 0 17 0 .260 0 3 5-5 29 23 3 .945
1 Fox, Haley .135 38-15 52 12 7 0 0 0 2 7 .135 2 0 8 0 .167 0 1 5-5 28 0 2 .933
8 Stanfill, Jordyn .125 22-21 48 2 6 2 0 1 4 11 .229 3 2 12 0 .208 0 1 0-0 88 18 1 .991
7 Niemeier, Gianna .088 17-12 34 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .088 2 0 14 0 .139 0 0 0-0 74 4 0 1.000
24 Anthony, Dylan .077 11-8 13 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .077 5 0 7 0 .333 0 2 0-0 29 2 0 1.000
14 Venn, Riley .050 15-8 20 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .050 1 1 5 1 .136 0 1 0-0 69 0 0 1.000
20 Mullen, Caitlin .000 10-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
Totals .245 52-52 1302 166 319 37 7 12 142 406 .312 124 30 233 3 .322 11 35 91-109 1021 384 76 .949
Opponents .287 52-52 1395 239 400 55 11 35 216 582 .417 111 33 182 9 .351 9 40 63-71 1037 396 47 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Marien, Hannah 3.22 7-16 29 24 14 3-0 1 147.2 143 90 68 57 81 20 1 13 .248 8 10 0 3 21
21 Hobbs, Lauren 3.62 7-15 27 27 13 1-0 0 141.0 168 97 73 42 78 25 8 10 .287 16 22 0 3 15
19 Kulczyski, Caitlyn 3.87 0-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 25.1 40 14 14 4 11 7 0 5 .374 0 0 0 1 2
20 Mullen, Caitlin 6.81 0-2 8 1 0 0-0 0 12.1 28 19 12 4 5 1 1 3 .431 1 1 0 1 1
3 Ash, Victoria 9.28 1-3 12 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 21 19 19 4 7 2 1 4 .339 2 0 0 1 1
Totals 3.82 15-37 88 52 27 4 1 340.2 400 239 186 111 182 55 11 35 .287 27 33 0 9 40
Opponents 2.75 37-15 103 52 16 10 13 345.2 319 166 136 124 233 37 7 12 .245 20 30 0 11 35



2024 Stetson University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Niemeier, Gianna 78 74 4 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Venn, Riley 69 69 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Anthony, Dylan 31 29 2 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 2 0
22 Robinson, Briana 20 18 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Mullen, Caitlin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
19 Kulczyski, Caitlyn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
3 Ash, Victoria 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
18 Baxter, Marissa 215 191 22 2 .991 7 0 0 — 0 0
8 Stanfill, Jordyn 107 88 18 1 .991 0 14 4 .778 5 0
10 Freeman, Lath 102 89 11 2 .980 1 39 4 .907 2 0
4 Eppley, Kami 81 76 2 3 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 McClerren, Annabella 100 89 7 4 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 DiPuma, Michelle 55 29 23 3 .945 3 0 0 — 0 0
23 Marien, Hannah 46 11 32 3 .935 2 31 5 .861 0 0
1 Fox, Haley 30 28 0 2 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 English, Nadia 79 26 47 6 .924 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hobbs, Lauren 39 3 33 3 .923 0 22 2 .917 0 0
16 Morgan, Evette 88 50 31 7 .920 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Foster, Addison 153 68 69 16 .895 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Napoli, Gia 96 29 55 12 .875 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Synoracki, Madelyn 83 50 22 11 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Haynes, Jaela 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1481 1021 384 76 .949 29 126 16 .887 9 0
Opponents 1480 1037 396 47 .968 12 182 36 .835 11 3


